Appendix E2

Public Comments Received: 7/10/23 to 9/11/23

| Last Name | First Name | Date | Туре |
|-------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------|
| Adkins | Gloria | 8/5/2023 | Comment Form |
| Benz | Rebecca and Martin | 7/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Bruce | Theodore | 7/21/2023 | Comment Form |
| Bruning | Vicki | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Bysiek | Ed | 7/29/2023 | Comment Form |
| Collins | Art | 8/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Eads | Lorraine | 8/11/2023 | Comment Form |
| Feal | Gisele | 7/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Feal | Sophie | 7/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Fehr | Patricia | 7/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Fields | Deshall | 8/5/2023 | Comment Form |
| Garacia | Anka | 7/29/2023 | Comment Form |
| Hawkins | Rosalyn | 8/4/2023 | Comment Form |
| Holmes | Michelle | 8/18/2023 | Comment Form |
| Jemes | Jamila | 8/19/2023 | Comment Form |
| Kemp | Ron | 9/8/2023 | Email |
| Knoerzer | June | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Knoerzer | Phil | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Kraemer | Richard | 8/10/2023 | Website |
| Lewis | Ann | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Lewis | Ellen | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Lott | Malcolm | 8/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Lott | Malcolm | 8/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Mara | Pauleen | 8/18/2023 | Comment Form |
| Marks | Oliver | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Messinger | Bianca | 8/12/2023 | Website |
| Mgbomene | Osita | 7/29/2023 | Comment Form |
| Mooney | Rose | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Moore | Beverly | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Morris | Jane | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Nutter Dowling | Micah | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Pace | Connor | 7/22/2023 | Comment Form |
| Pace | Sheila | 7/21/2023 | Comment Form |
| Peterson | Lorna | 7/12/2023 | Email |
| Peterson | Lorna | 7/13/2023 | U.S. Mail |
| Peterson | Lorna | 9/11/2023 | U.S. Mail |
| Roach-Bontzolakes | Aaliyah | 8/16/2023 | Website |
| Ross | Victory | | Comment Form |
| Stimers | Sandra | 7/23/2023 | Comment Form |
| Young | C.S. | 8/18/2023 | Comment Form |

| Name: CLORIA ADKINS Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Date: 8/05/2023 |
| Address: |
| |
| |
| COMMENTS* I Think that if there is DARK there has LO be seating (preferably wraught Iron- TREATED). POSTING PICARC AREA & STREE |
| & STIDE WATE 12 CATICALON |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Rebecce Benz Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Name: Rebecce Benz Affiliation (if applicable): |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* Bring back the neighborhood. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Theolow By | Affiliation (if applicable): | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| Date: 1/21/23 | | |
| Address: | | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: | |
| COMMENTS* fixed | tains at each inte | ersection. |
| SPIRITUAL WALKING | Mare | |
| | | 40 |
| | | 2, 4,5 10, |
| | | 4 |
| | | |
| | | . (|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | Ä |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Vicki Bruning Affiliation (if applicable): |
|--|
| Date: 7 22, 2023 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| the Kensington Expressively Should be capped. He be aborded must be reuntle for the sake of a united t compete city Completion of this essential project would be so once again bring FL climsteds vision to life another architectural gem for Bf10 to showcase. |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| | _Affiliation (if applicable): |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Date: 7/29/23 | e e |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* Lead about sounds like a g | This project and it vet dear you have my |
| suffect! | |
| | |
| | |
| · | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| × | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Affiliation (if applicable): |
|--|
| Address: $8/23/202-3$ |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* I came by the Outreach of fice on B/77 3:75 pm at the door to come into the buildry was lucked to I couldn't enter the outreach office |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: praire Ta | sAffiliation (if applicable): |
|-----------------|--|
| Date: 8 11 2033 | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | × |
| | uld not go back, you cannot bring |
| back the | hones that was destroyed. You cannot |
| bring box | the past. Public transportation |
| needs help, | a train that goes NAHAT Snoth misse |
| 50 many C | ommunities. Housing not for low income but |
| for the fan | iles that to much by income and not |
| | - Sev Marker Valuerantils. Spend the |
| Maney In | The Suture pot pass. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| Name: Gicele | Feal_Affiliation (if applicable): |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Date: $\frac{1}{\sqrt{93}}$ | 9023 |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | |
| COMMENTS* | the neighbouRhood. |
| | V |
| | |
| | |
| (i)— | |
| 0 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| <u> </u> | |
| | |
| ¥ | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Symie FeelAffiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Date: 7 23 2023 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| Restore Humboldt Prwy to its former Beauty |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Patricia Fehr Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Date: 7. 23. 23 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* — It's about time we lendo the damage we did dividing this Veable neighborhood. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Deshull Fields Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Date: 8/5/23 |
| Address: |
| Phone NumberE-mail: |
| |
| COMMENTS* |
| It is mit to live here And see that someone |
| is interested in Imphoung the EAST SIZE OF BUFFALU. |
| I purchased my House in 2009. And I seems |
| It is nut to live here And see that someone is interested in Improving the EAST SIDE OF BUFFALU. I purchased my House in 2009. And I seems Like the EAST Side ItAS FAllen OFF. I AM AU FOR |
| Improving my AREA |
| |
| |
| |
| · · |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: ANA CARACIA A | ffiliation (if applicable): |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| Date: 7-29-/23 | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail; |
| | |
| COMMENTS* | 11 2 2 1 |
| T would like | |
| Stay AS 13 I Use it | The my travels |
| USLADI HILE HELPS W | , at the transfer |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Risalyn J. Hawkin S. Affiliation (if applicable): Master Resident Date: Acrust 4, 2023 |
|---|
| COMMENTS* |
| exits on the explosion of the explosion |
| |
| |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| Name: Michelle Holmes | Affiliation (if applicable): US Citizen |
|-----------------------|---|
| Date: 8/18/23 | ٥ |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| Thomas rambon. | |
| COMMENTS* | |
| 11/0 10/01/d | like to per pome historical |
| disolaus O Bla | ck American iconsthat is |
| one will a to beach | american Culture of history. |
| Show Casing and o | iving homay to our distint |
| history & Rineal | c, 8 |
| history & lineag |) icons: |
| | |
| 1. Elijah Muhamm | ed |
| 25Calle house | |
| 3) Fannie lou Ham | |
| 4) Frederick Makinl | ey Jones |
| SI I A darring-lan | 1 |
| 6. George Washingto | in Carver |
| 7) Yaw R. Williams | |
| | |
| | |
| 10) Stephanie W.1500 | |
| H. Michael P. Hnder | som |
| | |
| | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| Name: Landa Semes Affiliation (if applicable): | | | |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|
| Date: 8 19 2023 | Ř | | |
| Address: | | | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: | | |
| | | | |
| COMMENTS* | | | |
| we need sa | V | | |
| _ traffic will add nove be | throom areas as well. | | |
| | | | |
| · | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





From: Ron Kemp

To: <u>dot.sm.kensingtonexpressway</u>

Subject: Kensington

Date: Friday, September 8, 2023 5:23:54 PM

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or unexpected emails.

Fill it in to restore it as it was in the '60's.

If this goes as fast as the 198 redo nothing will happen before 2050.

NY should be ashamed.

Regards,

Ron Kemp

Sent from my iPad

| Name: June Knoerzur Affiliation (if applicable): Date: 7 22 33 | | | |
|---|------|--|--|
| Date: 7 22 23 | | | |
| Address: | | | |
| Phone Number:E-mail: | | | |
| COMMENTS* fully support the Kensigton Expray Pres | ect! | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: PHIL KNOCKTER | _Affiliation (if applicable): |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| 8 | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | |
| COMMENTS* GO GET IT! | |
| N- | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





From: To:

Subject: FW: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Date: Thursday, August 10, 2023 9:47:37 AM

From:

Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2023 9:32 AM

To:

Subject: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Name: Kraemer, Richard

Address: Phone: Email:

Include on future project updates: YES

Affiliation: Resident

Comment: Just wondering what the status of this proposed project is. Seems like a while since I've heard anything new. Want to be sure it's moving forward, this neighborhood has seen its fair share of empty promises.. Where is this project at currently and when can we expect to see anything happening? Thank you.

* this email was generated by kensingtonexpressway.dot.ny.gov

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE Device

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the LaBella organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| Name: Ann Luis Affiliation (if applicable): | | | |
|---|---------------|--|--|
| Date: 1 2 2 3 | | | |
| Address: | | | |
| Phone Number:E-mail: | * | | |
| | | | |
| COMMENTS* Lang time coming. Woodlerful slep to unifys | this area | | |
| of Gast Buffalo. redn | ile | | |
| | I him and and | | |
| Looking forward to see | this project | | |
| move forward. | 1 0 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Ellen Lewis | _Affiliation (if applicable): |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Date: <u>01-22 - 23</u> | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | |
| COMMENTS* | |
| The Rt. 33 / Kensin | aton Aue project is so |
| important to our | your efforts. |
| excited for the per | ople who will be directly |
| affected and hope | the project moves forward |
| quilly. | - Clost |
| - Thank you for | your estoris. |
| : | - |
| | |
| | |
| | _ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Address: | | * | | |
|-----------------------------|------------|----------|---------|-------------|
| Phone Number: | | -mail: | | |
| | | | | |
| COMMENTS* | | | | |
| Was hit Ser Speeding the | me per | Sonally | my h | Wilse |
| was hit Ser | reral time | s. Du | to pe | eple |
| Speeding. the | "KICL DOL | s" alma | st rou | me one |
| while I was | s doing 1 | and Wor | K. T | am 30 |
| years old th | sat likes | to sit | on 4 | u front |
| porch with | My 14 | lar of | d dau | igter. In |
| ant wanner | be wo | rried at | onet Co | prittitl EX |
| me, my dauc | ter, my | house, | or an | y body c |
| that. The O | alled to | get pl | inters, | or some |
| tupe of D | arrier | like the | 198 ox | pressivay, |
| or on som | L Streets | op del | anagre. | linden: |
| or those div | iders on | CO/100 | This | project |
| is bigger | then just | ML and | y win | tamily. |
| This is also | 17 MI | monunity | being | 1 Dewich |
| and Connacti | ing a hi | ige par | + 0+ | the |
| City that | Everybody | in th | e at | 107 |
| bytalo uses | on 😾 | a a de | uly D | āsis. |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| | Name: Malcolm Lott Affiliation (if applicable): N/A |
|---|---|
| | Address: |
| | Phone Number:E-mail: |
| | 8/23/2023 |
| | COMMENTS* |
| | I Have Stayed on Armodelt For 15 plus years. This has been the biggest |
| | project I have witnessed Even though I am excited for the project I have recieved little |
| | to no information about whats actually going |
| | on and How it will affect not just me, but |
| | The actual people living on Humbolat PKNY. |
| | Science Museum; Even though they had |
| | alot of info about the project it seemed |
| h | to lacked Knowledge about how the plan twas to executed. For Example, parking and and the |
| 1 | Speed limit on the Street. How they plan to |
| | actually control the explosions ETC. We have |
| | We need they're input as well. So I wana |
| | make sure this community is on the |
| | Some page and knows wheets going on. the people of Humboldt PKWy deserve |
| | that at bare minimum. |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| Name: | Affiliation (if applicable): | = |
|----------------|------------------------------|----|
| Address: | | £2 |
| Phone Number:_ | _E-mail: | |
| COMMENTS* | | |
| Pla | se cartact mo | |
| | Jill Phondo in | |
| Ale | tail my | |
| DiMiM | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| NYS ROUTE 33, KENSINGTON EXP P.I.N. 5512.57 COMMENT F | WAY PROJECT |
|---|-------------|
| Name: Marks Affiliation / Date: 1/33/23 Address:Phone Number: | |
| I'm in between for to rise the money. | Teasons |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





From: To:

Subject: Fwd: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Date: Sunday, August 13, 2023 8:52:07 AM

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Bianca Messinger

Sent: Saturday, August 12, 2023 8:47:07 PM

To:

Subject: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Name: messinger, bianca

Address: Phone: Email:

Include on future project updates: YES

Affiliation: Buffalo Resident

Comment: I work as a delivery driver downtown and have to use the 33 often, and understand that it has to go. Buffalo has no traffic problems, Buffalo does have density problems. FILL in the 33 at least till delavan, then use the remaining funds to finally complete the NFTA's original plan of an airport line, giving a needed economic boost to the east side and allowing workers to more easily access opportunities across the city. FILL NO CAP--FILL IN the 33. Please divert this massive sum of money to transportation and infrastructure projects on the east side. There are no longer any open libraries--what are we doing building the most expensive stretch of highway in the us when we have one of the highest poverty rates in the us?

Envoyé de mon iPhone

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the LaBella organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

^{*} this email was generated by kensingtonexpressway.dot.ny.gov

| Name: Sila | Mabomene Affiliation (| if applicable): | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|
| Date: 07/84/ | / | | |
| Address: | | W | |
| Phone Number: | E-ma | ail: | |
| COMMENTS* Lefor 1 Mother - In- that they laias built | am for it is call at against remeber. Hald | But My Wife It blue to the It Was before | and fact the 33 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | 8 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | £ |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Rose Moon | Affiliation (if ap | oplicable): Citizen |) |
|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|
| Date: 7/22/23 | | O | |
| Address: | | т. | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: | NA | <i>a</i> ′ |
| COMMENTS* | ect Very | empart as | |
| Restore | beauty a | de origina | D plan, |
| Mather | ng negali. | 1 to leng | , |
| | | | |
| - | | | |
| 9 | | | .* |
| \$ | | | |
| 3 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: More Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---|
| Date: 1/22 7 23 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| hope that the community benefits from the "re-construction" (iel beautifice employment housing, etc.) Should have now been done. |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: ane Morris Affiliation (if applicable): Weshunster Pres cluu |
|--|
| Date: 7/22/23 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| |
| COMMENTS* |
| I remember when The parkways (tumbolt & Squad were suit, and Talso remember how it was before. I |
| out, and Talso renember how twas before. I |
| just 2 blocks north of where the podestrian bridge |
| is now. as tods, we rade our biles to the pack, |
| by Connect is that This project addresses a wrong |
| Conceived and Executed by power and The beauty Olysted |
| and citizens are setto healing some of what split |
| and citizens are setto healing some of what spirt |
| Buffalo apart. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Micak Wolfer Doulling | Affiliation (if applicable): |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Date: 7/22/20 | e |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | |
| COMMENTS* | |
| As a Minister who lives on T | restor this community as best we can. |
| This offert to redeem and | restor this community as best we can. |
| Westminster liesbytein Church | was buttele org |
| | |
| | Rev. Micah and Neblyn Notes Doulling |
| . | |
| , | |
| | |
| | |
| = | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: Connor Pac | Affiliation (if applicable): |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| Date: <u>7/22/23</u> | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| | |
| COMMENTS* | |
| | |
| Amas | Hing idea + plan. This would |
| Dew | efit the community immensleye |
| The | Community deserves this |
| | 001101001010 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

| 76 |
|----|
| 2 |
| _ |
| |
| |
| - |
| - |
| |
| |
| _ |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





From: Lorna Peterson

Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 6:37 AM

To: dot.sm.kensingtonexpressway < kensingtonexpressway@dot.ny.gov>

Subject: completely restore the Humboldt Pkwy

Dear NYS DOT:

Olmsted's design needs to be completely restored. Full stop. Capping a small piece is not enough after what was done to a masterpiece. It is said there isn't the money. Actually there isn't the will. Those who do not know the history of Olmsted's design, those who don't remember the parkway system, those who did not grow up around it, have no appreciation and understanding. Well I do. If those in charge understood the full meaning of Olmsted's design, these puny plans would not be offered. I am soon to be 67 years old, grew up on Northampton Street 1956-1966 and then Woodward Avenue and Florence 1966-1974 (education and career in other states 1974-1990), I know what was destroyed and how Buffalo has been dis-invested to support white flight to Amherst, Cheektowaga, and Orchard Park. Well turnabout is fair play. Now is the time to completely restore the 33 to Olmsted's vision. Sell bonds, get private partnerships, do more than what you have put forth as the plan and do the right thing: completely restore. The restoration would be a workforce plan for white and blue collar workers.

No small plans please!

Sincerely yours,

Lorna Peterson

property owner; federal state local sales capital tax payer Loves her city and loves her state

| Name: Lorna Peterso | Affiliation (if applicable): |
|---------------------|---|
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* | |
| current pla | n is not good enough. Would like Id+ Pleny completely restored. |
| to see Humbo | 1df Plany completely restored, |
| No small p | lans! |
| Email sent | 7-12-23 6:36 AM |
| | Yora Peterson |
| | Tora Pelerson |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





Lorna Peterson July 12, 2023

to kensingtonexpressway

Dear NYS DOT:

Olmsted's design needs to be completely restored. Full stop. Capping a small piece is not enough after what was done to a masterpiece. It is said there isn't the money. Actually there isn't the will. Those who do not know the history of Olmsted's design, those who don't remember the parkway system, those who did not grow up around it, have no appreciation and understanding. Well I do. If those in charge understood the full meaning of Olmsted's design, these puny plans would not be offered. I am soon to be 67 years old, grew up on Northampton Street 1956-1966 and then Woodward Avenue and Florence 1966-1974 (education and career in other states 1974-1990), I know what was destroyed and how Buffalo has been dis-invested to support white flight to Amherst, Cheektowaga, and Orchard Park. Well turnabout is fair play. Now is the time to completely restore the 33 to Olmsted's vision. Sell bonds, get private partnerships, do more than what you have put forth as the plan and do the right thing: completely restore. The restoration would be a workforce plan for white and blue collar workers.

No small plans please!

Sincerely yours, lp

Lorna Peterson

property owner; federal state local sales capital tax payer Loves her city and loves her state

| Name: Lorna Jeterso | Affiliation (if applicable): | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|
| Address: | | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: | |
| COMMENTS* | | |
| Money was a | o object when it came to de | estroying |
| | serprece, demolishing perfect | |
| | d homes, and destry divid | |
| | or - West Side resourced | |
| | ghting a post wrong, sudd | |
| | inagination, and no though | • |
| completely 0 lms fer | d's vision, No small plans; | please. No |
| bandaid. Put th | e Humsold + Pky back in for | el, NYS has |
| a GDP as large as | major Western Nations. 1 | We have the |
| | rsfed's vision. NO SMALL7 | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

From: To:

Subject: Fwd: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Date: Wednesday, August 16, 2023 7:56:42 PM

Get Outlook for iOS

From: AAliyah Mya

Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2023 7:35:14 PM

To:

Subject: [Ext] PIN 5512.52 Kensington Expressway Project Comment Form

Name: Roach-Bontzolakes, AAliyah

Address: Phone: Email:

Include on future project updates: YES

Affiliation:

Comment: When is the next public hearing?

* this email was generated by kensingtonexpressway.dot.ny.gov

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the LaBella organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

NYS ROUTE 33, KENSINGTON EXPRESSWAY PROJECT P.I.N. 5512.52 PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING JUNE 20, 11AM-2PM & 5PM-8PM BUFFALO MUSEUM OF SCIENCE COMMENT FORM

| Name: Watery Poss | _Affiliation (if applicable): <u>WNY Peace Ctr Bd</u> 4 |
|---|--|
| Address: | Date |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* The residents M Should have in They were he ones I should not only most important without Them. | eavest to the area in question e major say in what happens hust most in the 1st place, be at the table, have yee voices. Nothing about mem |
| | |

*Any information provided on this form may become part of the project file, which is a public record.

You may submit your comments by leaving this form in the comment box, by U.S. mail (see pre-addressed mailer on reverse side), or by e-mail to: kensingtonexpressway@dot.ny.gov Comments are due by July 7, 2023.





| Name: Sandra Stings Affiliation (if applicable): |
|--|
| Date: 7-23-23 |
| Address: |
| Phone Number:E-mail: |
| COMMENTS* This project is reminiscent of Boston's |
| Big Dig. 23 years later, it is a hope success, and has created green areas, public spaces and ease getting place to place on |
| proc and journ of your of |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

*Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.





| Name: CSC | ೨೦೦ಬರ್ಇAffiliation (if applicable): | |
|---------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| Address: | | |
| Phone Number: | E-mail: | |
| COMMENTS* | 2 ionsa the funds | _ |
| لعكن لا | d have been for | |
| upgn | reduce housing | |
| | Desceptos this area | |
| will | not be block but | <u> </u> |
| Coshite | . Sou those trying to | = 3 |
| take | OVER the cety | = |
| 50 | desappointed 2 mm 75 | -:: -::: |
| YEARS | old And Szal bahrage | _(|
| (| | |





^{*}Any information provided on this form will be considered in the Environmental Document and may become part of the project file, which is a public record.